# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMX, Inc.		11/22/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA
Officemax Incorporated		11/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn, 7th floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3712837	[IN]PLACE
Registration Number:	3811430	4WRK
Registration Number:	4099677	4WRK
Registration Number:	3501057	A DAY MADE BETTER
Registration Number:	3996987	AMERICA SAVES
Registration Number:	4194860	ASCEND
Serial Number:	85695958	
Registration Number:	3817918	BRENTON STUDIO
Registration Number:	3517212	BUILD YOUR DREAM OFFICE
Registration Number:	3640902	CANTERBURY
Serial Number:	85593519	CELEBRATE TEACHERS
Registration Number:	1280107	COPIMAX
Registration Number:	2446611	СОРУМАХ
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0654

Registration Number:	3470493	CREATE PRINT PRESENT
Registration Number:	3573071	CTRL CENTER
Registration Number:	1924046	DIRECTMAX PLUS
Registration Number:	3726219	DIVOGA
Registration Number:	3809485	EASTLEIGH
Registration Number:	3444901	ELF YOURSELF
Registration Number:	4259946	ENGAGE
Serial Number:	85228702	ENGAGE
Registration Number:	1958637	FURNITUREMAX
Registration Number:	3864923	INFUSE
Registration Number:	4109316	JUST BASICS
Registration Number:	3955869	JUST BASICS
Registration Number:	3568491	KRITTER KREW
Registration Number:	3661651	LIFE IS BEAUTIFUL. WORK CAN BE TOO.
Serial Number:	77954455	MANAGED PRINT PLUS BY OFFICEMAX
Registration Number:	2090302	MAXASSURANCE
Registration Number:	1882152	MAXBRITE
Registration Number:	1836359	MAXPERKS
Registration Number:	2683472	MAXPERKS
Registration Number:	1511330	OFFICEMAX
Registration Number:	1715669	OFFICEMAX
Registration Number:	2114795	OFFICEMAX
Registration Number:	3210546	OFFICEMAX
Registration Number:	3701666	OFFICEMAX
Registration Number:	3343698	OFFICEMAX ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3243773	OFFICEMAX
Registration Number:	2989356	OFFICEMAX DOCUMENT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3370886	OFFICEMAX IMPRESS
Registration Number:	3224191	OFFICEMAX
Registration Number:	3872526	OFFICEMAX WORK WITH US
Registration Number:	3271749	OM WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	4082803	
Registration Number:	3486453	SCHOOLED
Registration Number:	4191188	SCHOOLIO
Registration Number:	4106932	SCHOOLIO
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

	3787771	SCHOOLIO VON HOOLIO
Registration Number:	3146940	TUL
Registration Number:	3765541	TUL
Serial Number:	85951755	TUL
Registration Number:	3938290	VIRTUO
Registration Number:	4355240	WE'VE GOT YOUR INK
Serial Number:	86053016	WORKPLACE EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	85971590	WORKPRO
Serial Number:	85322758	WRK+
Registration Number:	3586464	YOUR POTENTIAL AT WORK
Registration Number:	2776287	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: wayne.fitzpatrick@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40797639 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Mulligan
Signature:	/Wayne Fitzpatrick/
Date:	11/26/2013

#### Total Attachments: 14

source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page1.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page2.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page3.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page5.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page5.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page7.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page8.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page9.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page10.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page11.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page12.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page12.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page13.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page13.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page13.tif source=OfficeMaxOfficeDepot-Trademark\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_JPMorgan\_-\_ABL\_Annex\_A (3)#page14.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 22, 2013, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by each of the undersigned Grantors (individually, an "<u>Grantor</u>", and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders (in such capacity, the "<u>Assignee</u>" or the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 26, 2008, by and among the Grantor, the Administrative Agent, the Loan Parties and the other Lenders party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including as amended and restated on May 25, 2011, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors entered into that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement on March 14, 2012 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Assignee pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the benefits accruing to each Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby makes, covenants and agrees with the Assignee for the benefit of the Lenders as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement. For purposes of this Trademark Security Agreement, the term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall mean (i) all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, trade dress, slogans, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all common-law rights related thereto, (iv) all corresponding rights thereto throughout the world, (v) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (vi) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (vii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, fees, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto.

- SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. As security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all of its Secured Obligations, each Grantor does hereby pledge and grant to the Assignee, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all of the following personal and fixture property (and all rights therein) of such Grantor, or in which or to which such Grantor has any rights, in each case now existing or hereafter from time to time acquired (collectively, the "Pledged Trademark Collateral"):
  - (a) all Trademarks of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and

1

(b) to the extent not included in clause (a), all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in clauses (a) and (b) above, the security interest created by this Trademark Security Agreement shall not extend to any Trademark application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the basis of the Grantor's intent to use such Trademark prior to the filing of a statement of use or amendment to allege use of such Trademark, if the grant of the security interest therein as contemplated by the Security Agreement would result in the unenforceability or invalidity of such Trademark application or the registration that issues therefrom; *provided*, that to the extent such application is excluded from the Collateral, upon the submission of evidence of use of such Trademark to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, such Trademark application shall automatically be included in the Collateral, without further action on any party's part, and other Excluded Assets.

- SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The lien and security interest granted to the Assignee, pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement, is granted in conjunction with the lien and security interest granted to the Assignee pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the lien and security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, which are subject to the terms of and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement as described therein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern and control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. After (i) the Credit Agreement has terminated pursuant to its express terms and (ii) all of the Secured Obligations have been indefeasibly paid and performed in full (or with respect to any outstanding Letters of Credit, a cash deposit has been delivered to the Administrative Agent as required by the Credit Agreement) and no commitments of the Administrative Agent or the Lenders which would give rise to any Secured Obligations are outstanding, or the Pledged Trademark Collateral is otherwise released from the Liens in favor of the Administrative Agent in accordance with the Credit Agreement and/or Security Agreement, this Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate and the Administrative Agent, at the request and expense of the respective Grantor, will (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) promptly execute and deliver to such Grantor a proper instrument or instruments acknowledging the satisfaction and termination of this Agreement, and will duly assign, transfer and deliver to such Grantor (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) such of the Pledged Trademark Collateral as may be in the possession of the Administrative Agent and as has not theretofore been sold or otherwise applied or released pursuant to this Agreement.
- SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND BE GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE OR PERMIT THE LAWS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION TO APPLY.
- SECTION 7. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the liens and security interests granted to the Assignee, pursuant to this Trademark

Security Agreement are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

SECTION 8. Acknowledgement. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lenders with respect to the security interest in the Pledged Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 9. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. A set of counterparts executed by all the parties hereto shall be lodged with the Grantors and the Assignee. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement, or of any amendment or waiver of any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement, by telecopier or in "pdf" or similar format by electronic mail, shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart thereof.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security
Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

OMX, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Anthony Giuliano
Vice President and Treasurer

OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED, as a Grantor

By:

Anthony Giuliano
Vice President and Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed to:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as
Assignee and Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security

Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above seritors.

	OMX.	, INC., as a Grantor
	Ву:	
		Anthony Giuliano Vice President and Treasurer
	OFFR	CEMAX INCORPORATED, as a Grantor
	By:	
		Anthony Giuliano Vice President and Treasurer
Accepted and Agreed to:		
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Assigned and Administrative Agent		
By Sarah Freedman	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Executive Director		

# SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Trademark & Logo	Owner	Status/Status Date	Serial/Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Classes
[IN]PLACE	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3712837	Office and organizational supplies, namely, clip boards, desktop organizers, document holders, file folders, file guides, notebooks, and protective covers for sheets of paper (IC 16)Office and organizational supplies, namely, luggage, and tote bags (IC 18)	16, 18
4WRK	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3811430	consumer electronics, namely, calculators	9
4WRK	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	4099677	(IC 9) Computer accessories and peripherals, namely, computer privacy screens	9
A DAY MADE BETTER	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3501057	Class 036 for Charitable Services, namely, providing monetary donations to others; charitable fundraising services, namely, collecting and providing monetary donations to othersClass 041 for charitable services, namely, providing school supplies to others	36, 41
AMERICA SAVES	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3996987	Retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring office and school supplies, office furniture, printing products and services, and cleaning and breakroom supplies; business services, namely, combined strategic goods sourcing and cooperative purchasing for others; and providing rebates for participating in cooperative purchasing program as part of a customer loyalty program	35
ASCEND	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	4194860	mailing products and packaging products, namely, paper mailers	16
Bag With Circled Arrow Design	OMX, Inc.	Pending 11/12/2013	85/695,958 (Application No.)	Retail stores, online retail stores, and catalog ordering services featuring office supplies and equipment, computer supplies and accessories, furniture; copying of documents	35
BRENTON STUDIO	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3817918	office furniture	20

Office Depot – Trademark Security Agreement \\DC - 019337/000113 - 5248168

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Trademark & Logo	Owner	Status/Status Date	<del></del>	Goods/Services	Classes
BUILD YOUR DREAM OFFICE	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3517212	International Class 035: Retail store services, catalog ordering services, and online retail store services, all featuring furnitureInternational Class 042: Interior design for others in the field of office furniture and office space	35, 42
CANTERBURY	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3640902	stationery and fine paper	16
CELEBRATE TEACHERS	OMX, Inc.	Pending 11/12/2013	85/593,519 (Application No.)	On-line retail store services featuring school supplies; Retail store services featuring school supplies	35
COPIMAX	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	1280107	electrostatic copying services	35
СОРҮМАХ	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	2446611	Printing and desktop publishing	42
CREATE PRINT PRESENT	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3470493	photocopying, retail store services in the field of supplies - 35printing services, typesetting, desktop publishing for others- 40	35, 40
CTRL CENTER	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3573071	technology support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer hardware and software problems; and repair of computer software	42
DIRECTMAX PLUS	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	1924046	credit card services	36
DIVOGA	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3726219	Office supplies, namely, scissors, in International Class 8;Magnets, CD cases, DVD cases, laptop computer cases, and computer accessories and peripherals, namely, mouse pads, in International Class 9;Office and organizational supplies, namely, address books, binder clips, binders, clip boards, desk pads, desktop organizers, envelopes, file boxes for storage of business and personal records, file folders, memo pads, notebooks, note cards, personal organizers and push pins, in International Class 16;Office supplies, namely, floor mats, in International Class 27	8, 9, 16, & 27

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Trademark & Logo	Owner	Status/Status Date	Serial/Reg No.	Goods/Services	Classes
EASTLEIGH	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3809485	Furniture	20
ELF YOURSELF	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3444901	retail and online store services featuring office supplies, computers, computer accessories, furniture and office equipment; and photocopying services, in International Class 35; and entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game, in International Class 41.	35, 41
ENGAGE	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	4259946	computer mice	9
ENGAGE	OMX, Inc.	Pending 11/12/2013	85/228,702 (Application No.)	computer security hardware comprising a lock and cable; computer disc drives; computer monitors; stands specially designed for supporting computer monitors; computer keyboards; mousepads; stands specially designed for supporting laptop computers; and blank USB flash drives	9
FURNITUREMAX	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	1958637	retail office furniture store services	42
INFUSE	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3864923	display products, namely, magnets, in International Class 9; and display products, namely, easels, magnetic boards, dry erase writing boards, and dry erase board erasers; and office supplies, namely, presentation books and report covers, in International Class 16	9, 16
JUST BASICS	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	4109316	Office and organizational supplies, namely, file boxes for storage of business and personal records, excluding paper for use by artists or for use in handicraft, easels for use by artists, plastic and cardboard paint storage boxes for artists' use, artists' paint brushes, artists' canvases, artists' palettes, artists' saucers for holding paint, artists' paper drawing books, modeling compound, and paste for stationery or household purpose	16
JUST BASICS	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3955869	Office and organizational supplies, namely, binders, clip boards, correction tape, erasers, file folders, markers, pencils, and pens, excluding paper for use by artists or for use in handicraft, easels for use by artists, plastic and cardboard paint	16

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Trademark & Logo	Owner	Status/Status Date	Serial/Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Classes
				storage boxes for artists' use, artists' paint brushes, artists' canvases, artists' palettes, artists' saucers for holding paint, artists' paper drawing books, modeling compound, and paste for stationery or household purpose	
KRITTER KREW	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3568491	office supplies and school supplies, namely, lunch bags, paperclips, binder clips, bookmarks, pencils, pens, markers, pencil boxes, pouches for writing instruments, writing tablets, notebooks, folders, binders, desktop organizers, rulers, book covers, drawing compasses, protractors for office and school use, pencil sharpeners, and erasers	16
LIFE IS BEAUTIFUL. WORK CAN BE TOO.	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3661651	mail order catalog services, retail store services and online retail store services featuring office supplies, office furniture, computer products and accessories	35
MANAGED PRINT PLUS BY OFFICEMAX	OMX, Inc.	Pending 11/12/2013	77/954,455 (Application No.)	Photocopying services, in International Class 35;Printing services; document binding and finishing services; lamination of documents for others, in International Class 40; and Desktop publishing for others, in International Class 41	35, 40, 41
MAXASSURANCE	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	2090302	Warranty programs in the field of electronic office equipment, namely CPU's, printers, monitors, fax machines, word processors and related computer peripherals used therewith	36
MAXBRITE	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	1882152	copy paper	16
MAXPERKS	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	1836359	credit card services	36
MAXPERKS	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	2683472	providing a purchase incentive reward program, namely, a program that provides discounts and related benefits to reward repeat customers for purchasing products and services	35
OFFICEMAX	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	1511330	retail sales of office supplies	42
OFFICEMAX	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	1715669	paper products and office requisites; namely, computer paper, fax machine paper, copy paper, envelopes, typing paper,	16

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Trademark & Logo	Owner	Status/Status Date	Serial/Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Classes
				memo pads and adhesive tape for stationery or household purposes	
OFFICEMAX	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	2114795	furniture for use in residential, office, laboratory, medical, and industrial environments	20
OFFICEMAX	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3210546	retail store services and catalog ordering services featuring office supplies, computers and computer accessories, furniture and office equipment; photocopying services, electronic retailing services via computer featuring office supplies, computers and computer accessories, furniture and office equipment; computerized on-line ordering services and consumer product information in the field of office supplies, computers and computer accessories, furniture and office equipment	35
OFFICEMAX	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3701666	printing (40); desktop publishing (41)	40, 41
OFFICEMAX ADVANTAGE	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3343698	retail store services in the field of office and computer supplies featuring a bonus incentive program for customers	35
OFFICEMAX BLACK LETTERING DESIGN	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3243773	retail store services featuring office supplies, computers and computer accessories, furniture and office equipment; photocopying services, electronic retailing services via computer featuring office supplies, computers and computer accessories, furniture, and office equipment; providing computerized on-line ordering services and consumer product information in the field of office supplies, computers and computer accessories, furniture and office equipment	35
OFFICEMAX DOCUMENT EXPRESS	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	2989356	providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for organization, administration and management of documents and for printing documents	42
OFFICEMAX IMPRESS	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3370886	photocopying, retail store services in the field of office supplies - 35printing services, typesetting, desktop publishing for others - 40	35, 40

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Trademark & Logo	Owner	Status/Status Date	Serial/Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Classes
OFFICEMAX WHITE LETTERING DESIGN	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3224191	retail store services featuring office supplies, computers and computer accessories, furniture and office equipment; photocopying services	35
OFFICEMAX WORK WITH US	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3872526	Retail and online sales of office supplies, office furniture, computer supplies and accessories; copying services, namely, copying documents	35
OM WORKSPACE	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3271749	retail services and wholesale distributorship services featuring office furniture; rental of office furniture services; moving and relocation service, namely planning and implementing moves of office furniture; industrial asset management services, namely, auctioning, liquidating and remarketing industrial office furniture assets of others	35
RUBBER BAND BALL DESIGN	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	4082803	Retail store services and online retail store services featuring office supplies, office furniture, computer supplies and accessories, copying services, namely, copying documents	35
SCHOOLED	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3486453	DVD featuring a reality television program for promotion of going to school (Class 9)production of a reality cable television program for promotion of going to school (Class 41)	9, 41
SCHOOLIO	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	4191188	Chair mats, in International Class 27	27
SCHOOLIO	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	4106932	Scissors (class 8)Magnets including decorative, calculators, cases for pocket calculators; and computer accessories and supplies, namely, mouse pads, blank USB storage media and cases for holding USB storage media (class 9)Office and school supplies, namely, pencils, pens, markers, crayons, pencil sharpeners, erasers, composition books, notebooks, blank journals, memo pads, clip boards, pen and pencil cases, drawing rulers, writing grips, drawing compasses, protractors for office and stationery use; document files, file folders, binders, document holders, paper magazine holders; desktop accessories, namely, pen and pencil holders, and desk baskets (Class 16)Backpacks (class 18); and General purpose storage bins for household use; lunch boxes (Class 21)	8; 9; 16; 18; 21

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Trademark & Logo	Owner	Status/Status Dațe	Serial/Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Classes
SCHOOLIO VON HOOLIO	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3787771	International Class: 009; School supplies, namely, calculators International Class: 016; Office and school supplies, namely, binders, paper report covers, protective covers for sheets of paper, writing instruments, pen and pencil cases, pencil sharpeners, desk file trays, pencil or pen holders, desktop organizers, file folders, plastic record storage boxes, paper notebooks International Class: 018; School supplies, namely, backpacksInternational Class: 020; Office supplies, namely, office furniture, namely, chairs, filing cabinets, office tables, and shelves	9, 16, 18, 20
TUL	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3146940	writing instruments	16
TUL	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3765541	8 - scissors16 - office supplies and accessories, namely, paper hole punches, and staplers	8; 16
TUL	OMX, Inc.	Pending 11/12/2013	85/951,755 (Application No.)	furniture	20
VIRTUO	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3938290	office and organizational supplies, namely, blank journals, business card holders, composition books, document portfolios, legal pads, notebooks, padfolios, and stationery-type portfolios, in International Class 16; and briefcases and business card cases, in International Class 18	16, 18
WE'VE GOT YOUR INK LOGO	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	4355240	International Class 035: Online, catalog and retail store services featuring ink cartridges, toner cartridges, copier cartridges, copier toner, print cartridges, toner, calculator ribbons and ink rollers, correction tape, thermal fax supplies, point of sales ribbons, remanufactured ink, typewriters, typewriter ribbons, correction ribbons, and printer ribbons; copying servicesInternational Class 37: ink and toner cartridge refilling services  International Class 040: Printing services	35; 37; 40
WORKPLACE EXCHANGE	OMX, Inc.	Pending 11/12/2013	86/053,016 (Application No.)	Downloadable and online magazines and newsletters in the field of advice and information regarding general business information, business management, organization, planning, marketing, growth and customer development Magazines and	9, 16

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Trademark & Logo	Owner	Status/Status Date	Serial/Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Classes
				newsletters in the field of advice and information regarding general business information, business management, organization, planning, marketing, growth and customer development	
WORKPRO	OMX, Inc.	Pending 11/12/2013	85/971,590 (Application No.)	furniture	
WRK+	OMX, Inc.	Pending 11/12/2013	85/322,758 (Application No.)	Office and computer supplies	2, 9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 21
YOUR POTENTIAL AT WORK	OMX, Inc.	Registered 11/12/2013	3586464	retail store and online retail store services featuring office supplies, computers and computer accessories, furniture and office equipment	35
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	OfficeMax Incorporated	Registered 11/12/2013	2776287	Distributorships, wholesale distributorships, retail store services, mail order catalog services, and on-line catalog services in the field of office and computer supplies, office furniture, and office supplies made of recycled materials	35

**RECORDED: 11/26/2013**